IN DISCIPLINARY DISFRICT T
- orTHE .
BOARD OF FROFRSSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
_OF THE .
SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSER

INRE: RICKY A, W, CURTIS, #19761 FILE NO: §1541~1-E8
Respondent, an atioftiey Hoensed
to practios law It Tennessee
(Sullivan County)

PURBLIC CBNSURE

The dbove complaint was filed against Rioky A, W. Curtls, an uttorney licensed to practice
law th Tetnessee, alleging certaln dets of misconduoct, Purswant to Tenn, Sup. CL R. 9, the Board
of Professionial Responsibility m‘mideréd these matters at 1ty fneeting on$ eptemiber 8; 2017,

On April 14, 2016, Mr, Curtls filed a iotice of appeal for his olient seeking to appeal 4
otiminal sentence, Mr. Curtis-did not timely-file a brief for hig olfent, The court entered an order
on October 18, 2016, giving Mr., Curtis 20 days to filo the briel, M. Curtis roceived this order,
bk did 1ot file a brief, “The oot then otdered Mis Curtis to appear on a motion for contempt.
Mr. Curtis appedred af the contempt heating, On Febryary 23, -2017, the court found that
Mr. Curtis willfully falled to follow cout rules and orders atd was ia contempt of conrt. |

M. Curtls® failure to filen brief for his cliont; or to withdmw from the repﬁreson.tation, isin
violation of Rules 1.3 ((ﬁﬂ"ligenae),\ 3:4(o) (fuiriress to opposing party and ooutisel) and 8.4(d)
(prejudice to the adinistration o’f‘jlﬁﬁti@e‘) of the Rules 6£ Professional Conduot, and he g herebyy

Publicly Gensured for these violations,
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